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Arthur R. McComas, PhD 88

Dan Stine, MD, BS Med 09

James Forsee, MD, BS Med "27

Scott Smith, MD, BS Med "37
Hurley Motley, MD, BS Med '32

J. Vernon Luck, MD, BS Med ‘30

J. Eugene Lewis, Jr., MD, BS Med "40
Frederick Robbins, MD, BS Med "38
Milton Overholser, MD, BS Med 24
William Bradford, MD, BS Med "20
Oscar Batson, MD, BS Med "16

Otto Aufranc, MD, BS Med ’32
Bruce Everist, MD, BS Med "42

Carl Hughes, MD, BS Med 39
Lloyd James Thompson, MD, BS Med "17
John Pletch Adams, MD, BS Med 43
Hugh Stephenson, Jr., MD, BS Med "43
Robert Heyssel, MD, BS Med 31
Howard Rusk, MD, BS Med '47
James Baker, MD, BS Med 32

R. Eustace Semmes, MD, BS Med 07
J. Otto Lottes, MD, BS Med '35

M. Pinson Neal, Jr., MD, BS Med 51
James Davis, MD, PhD, BS Med 43
Byron Masterson, MD, BS Med 55
Donlin Long, MD ’59

Jack Martt, MD, BS Med, "44

L. Howard Hartley, MD 59
Jefferson Davis, MD ‘57

Eugene Brody, MD, BS Med "43
Arnold Smith, MD ’"64

Lester Martin, MD, BS Med '47
Clarence Grim, MD 64

J. Neal Middelkamp, MD, BS Med "46
Harold Lloyd Kennedy, MD 64
Larry Millikan, MD "62

Addison Taylor, MD '70

William Eaglstein, MD '65

Elizabeth Plogsted James, MD "65
Dan Longo II, MD 75

John McCraw, MD "66

David Rosen, MD ’70

Jane Knapp, MD "78

William Crist, MD "69

G. Richard Holt, MD ’70

Frank Mitchell Jr., MD, BS Med ’53
Jerome Belinson, MD ‘68

William Griffin, MD 59

William Davis, MD "66

M.R. “Pete” Hayden, MD "70

Jim Sowers, MD 71

Leslie Miller, MD ‘74

Douglas Wood, MD 77

Greg Flaker, MD ‘76

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2022
2023

ALUMNI AWARD RECIPIENTS

J. Regan Thomas, MD '72
Michael LeFevre, MD "79
Robert Phillips Jr., MD, Res '98
Syed Arshad Husain, MD, Fellow '70
Victoria Fraser, MD "83
Kenneth Burman, MD ’70
Terry Smith, MD '75

Mark Stacy, MD ’86

Alan F. Barker, MD "70

Lynn Cornelius, MD ‘84
Karen Edison, MD ‘89

DISTINGUISHED SERVICE AWARD
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1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998
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2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

M. Pinson Neal, Sr., MD, BS Med '51
Claude Bruner, MD, BS Med 24
Fred Hink, MD, BS Med 28
Norman Asel, MD, BS Med 41
Thomas Ferrell, MD, BS Med 28
Thomas Ashley, MD, BS Med "42
Warren Heffron, MD ’62

Robert Harris, MD "61

Merlin Hendrickson, MD, BS Med "48
John Mihalevich, Jr., MD "70
Edward Baum, MD ’67

Jeanne Stephens, MD, BS Med '35
James Stephens, MD, BS Med '35
Melvin “Pete” Hayden, MD 70
Thomas Macdonnell, MD, BS Med 48
Michael Clarke, MD "69

Othniel Seiden, MD 64

Lee Duncan Hanes, MD, BS Med ’52
Ronald James, MD "65

Albert Cross, MD "62

Patrick Harr, MD 69

Horace Thomas, MD, BS Med "30
Patricia Joan Blair, MD ’75

Carl Myers, MD '74

Roseanne Mary Cook, MD ’83
Charles Horton, MD, BS Med "45

G. Richard Holt, MD ’70

Lenard Politte, MD 62

Walter Franz, MD ’78

Daniel Cloud, MD, BS Med "46
Patrick Harr, MD "69

Nancy Jean Baker, MD 79

Paul Sides, MD "44

Edward Adelstein '77

William Davis, MD "66

Gary Mueller, MD '72

Wallace Carpenter, MD, BS Med "49
Jay Dix, MD '77

Gary Dyer, MD ’66

Donald Allcorn, MD '66

Greg Flaker, MD '76

Russell Shelden, MD, BS Med '47
H. Peter Ekern, MD ’59

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2022
2023

Robert Enzenauer, MD "79
Ted Groshong, MD 67
Michael Bukstein, MD "70
Timothy Long, MD '78

Jerry Kennett, MD 73
Judith Miles, MD '75
Howard Roberts, MD "64
Kenneth Cearlock, MD 79
Milamari Cunningham, MD 75
Ann Peick, MD 81

William Steinmann, MD '74
David Wilkinson, MD "66
David Fleming, MD '76
Timothy Kuberski, MD "69
John Mihalevich, MD ‘70
Michael Railey, MD '76
Janet Rader, MD ’83
Michael Lefevre, MD "79
William Miller, MD '66
Arthur Trask, MD ’61

Karen Edison, MD "89

Doug Hughes, MD ’81

Larry Marti, MD "67

David Barbe, MD ‘80

Linda Burns, MD ’81

Karina Uldall, MD ‘87
Randall Otto, MD ’81
Timothy Taft, MD "69
Russell White, MD '74
Samuel Cullison, MD ’75
Tammy Hart, MD "90

Bert Park, MD ‘73

Debra Howenstine, MD 88
Donald Kuenzi, BS Med ’51
Randy Sherman, MD "77
Max Heeb, MD ’51

Debra Koivunen, MD Res "84
Bridget McCandless, MD "92
Susan Even, MD '80

Russell Hall, MD 75

Neal Gray, MD '66

Rebecca A. Dillingham, MD ’99
Irl B. Hirsch, MD "84

John Alexander Smith, MD "74
Michelle E. Guy, MD ‘00
George P. Hubbell, MD '87
Jerry Kruse, MD 79, MSPH
C. Mark Costley, MD ‘81
Diane C. Lipscomb, MD ‘90

OUTSTANDING YOUNG
PHYSICIAN AWARD

1982
1983

1984
1985

Elizabeth James, MD ‘65
Ann Johanson, MD ’62
John McCraw, MD "66
Loren Golitz, MD '66
David Rosen, MD "70



1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000
2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

J. Regan Thomas, MD '72
Stephen Achuff, MD "69
Charles Otto, MD ’68
Timothy Taft, MD "69

G. Richard Holt, MD ‘70
Dan Longo, MD '75

John Ashley, MD ‘70
Kenneth Burman, MD ’70
C. Kent Osborne, MD "72
James Vardiman, MD ’70
David Woodley, MD '73
Kenneth Baughman, MD "72
Dennis Schaberg, MD "72
Jean Holt, MD 72

John Smith, MD "74

R. Paul Fairman, MD 72
Sheldon Kaplan, MD 73
Leslie Miller, MD ‘74

Fred Gorelick, MD 73
Terry Smith, MD '75
Bernard Ewigman, MD '79
Gregory Flaker, MD '76
James Willis Dilley, MD '79
David Aaron Fullerton, MD “81
Robert Hart, MD 77
Randolph Sherman, MD 77
Elizabeth Garrett, MD ’79
Frederick Hausheer, MD ’82
William Banks, MD 79

Joel Perlmutter, MD ‘79
Steven Zweig, MD '79
Timothy Flynn, MD ’82
David McKinsey, MD ’81
Paul David King, MD 85
Matthew Concannon, MD 87
Irl Hirsch, MD "84

Alan Bank, MD "85

James Nahlik, MD "83

Dee Fenner, MD '85

John Flynn, MD '86

Mark Stacy, MD '86

R. Blaine Easley, MD '95
Karen Edison, MD "89
Kimberly Templeton, MD ‘88
Deborah Erickson, MD "84
Ingrid Nygaard, MD ’85
Randal Robinson, MD 88
Thomas Baudendistel, MD "95
Earl John Wipfler, III, MD ‘88
Deanna Willis, MD "94
Todd Shaffer, MD "92

Kent Wehmeier, MD '88
Stephen Braddock, MD ’88
Alex Garza, MD 96
Antoinette Laskey, MD "98
Jordan Metzl, MD 93

Heidi Chua, MD "94

David Andes, MD "92
Michelle Azu, MD ‘03

Dean Smith, MD "95

Erik Stratman, MD 98

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2022

2023

Matthew Bechtold, MD "01
Bryan Cotton, MD ’02

Mitch Humphreys, MD "00

J. Andrew Dykens, MD 04
Aarti Sarwal, MD, Res. "09
Adam Whaley-Connell, DO, Res "04
Dawn Davis, MD 00

George Thompson, MD ’03
Noah Hillman, MD "01

Todd Schwedt, MD "01

Jacob Quick, MD "08

Pritish Tosh, MD "03

Betty Hinderks-Davis, MD 99
Amy Krambeck, MD "02

Greg Mundis, MD "03

Benson Hsu, MD "05

Christine White, MD 04

Lana Zerrer, MD "99

Camila Manrique Acevedo, MD Res. '08
Gema T. Simmons, MD 98
Dustin R. Smith, MD 09

Kari L. Martin, MD ‘07

Dale O. Okorodudu, MD "10
Joshua M. Pevnick, MD "02
Adam D. Wheeler, MD 05
Laura Hesemann, MD ‘07
Christian Rojas-Moreno, MD ‘11
Jacob Thomas, MD ‘07

Laura E. Morris, MD, MSPH ‘07

HONORARY MEDICAL ALUMNI

1964

1965

1966

1968

1969

1971

Maxwell Berry, MD
Donald Dowell, MD
Charles Doyle, MD
Leonard Furlow, MD
Preston Hall, MD
Kenneth Hollweg, MD
John Matthews, MD
Archibald Spellman, MD
Walter Tilman, Jr., MD
Jesse John Wimp, MD
Gerald Miller, MD

Roy Pearse, MD

Ralph Perry, MD
Stanley Peterson, MD
Jake Summers, MD

O. B. Barger, MD
Chester Clark, MD
Avery Rowlette, MD
Byron Stuart, MD
Hector Benoit, MD
Durwood Hall, MD
Arthur Neilson, MD

A. Lloyd Stockwell, MD
George Andrew Ulett, MD
B.J. Bass, MD "77

John Crowe, MD
Eugene Robichaux, MD
James Brown, MD
Walter Gunn, MD

1973

1975

1977

1981

1982
1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

MU School of Medicine ® Alumni Award Recipients

Paul Young, MD
Frederick Coller, MD

F. T. H'Doubler, MD
Charles Lockhart, MD "77
Jerome Block, MD
Eugene Hansbrough, MD
John Martin, MD

A. Sherwood Baker, MD
Herbert Warres, MD
Willfred Wooldridge, MD
Richard Bradley, MD
Thomas Fleming, MD
Fannie Guthrie

Eugene Hansbrough, MD 82
David Hall, MD

John Patton, MD
Hubert Ritter, MD

C. Thorpe Ray, MD
Ronald Youmans, MD
Harry Hardt, MD
Kenneth Keown, MD
William Sodeman, MD
Royal Cooper

Walter German, MD
Robert Jackson, MD ‘77
William Toler

Brent Parker, MD

Allan Purdy

William Allen, MD
Samuel P.W. Black, MD
Thomas Burns, MD

J. Ned Smith, MD

Philip Anderson, MD

T. J. Cooper, MD '78
Margaret Flynn, PhD
Giulio Barbero, MD

Eva Frazier, MD

Marvin Singleton, MD
Jack Colwill, MD
Gilbert Ross, Jr.,, MD
James M.A. Weiss, MD
George W.N. Eggers, MD
Ann Havey, MD
Haskell Monroe, PhD
Dorothy Reister, MD
Ezio Moscatelli, PhD
Mitchell Rosenholtz, MD
Carol Williams, MD
Michael Perry, MD
Jerry Templer, MD
Willard Avery, MD
Lester Bryant, MM, ScD
Hugh Jerry Murrell, MD
Herbert Goldberg, PhD
Frederick Hahn, Jr., MD
Jack Curtis, MD

Daniel O’Sullivan, MD
Donald Silver, MD
Ruby McVean

Georgia Nolph, MD
Karl Nolph, MD
Hammond Riggs, PhD



2000

2001

2002
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2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010
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2015

2016

2017

2018

2019
2020
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2023

Stephen Vilmer, MD
Weldon Webb

Robert Blake, Jr., MD
William Dorzab, MD
Eleanor Shaheen, MD
Gordon Goldman, MD

Javad Kashani, MD, Res. '77

David Klachko, MD
Daniel Winship, MD

Norman Knowlton III, MD

Zuhdi Lababidi, MD
Richard Martin, MD
Carl Kruse, MD

Charles Linwood Puckett, MD

Robert Churchill, MD
Frederick DeFeo, MD
E. Dale Everett, MD
Edmond Cabbabe, MD
Donald Doll, MD

John Hagan, ITI, MD
Stephen Weinstein, MD
Bert Bachrach, MD
Sarah Stephenson

C. C. Swarens

Boyd Terry, MD
William C. Allen, MD
Susan Dunkin

John Gay, MD

John Lukens, Jr., MD
Mitch Stinnett, MD

John and Elaine Thompson

Susan Brown

Randall Floyd, MD
Harold Williamson, MD
Sara Walker, MD
Michael Hosokawa, EAD
Gary Forsee

Michael Misfeldt, PhD
Les Hall, MD

Lowell Kruse

Roberta Settergren
Mark McIntosh, PhD
W. Kirt Nichols, MD
Jerry Parker, PhD
Grace Sun, PhD
Ramesh Khanna, MD
Virginia Huxley, PhD
John Cowden, MD
Eileen Meehan Dyer
Linda Headrick, MD
Dongsheng Duan, PhD
Ronald Korthuis, PhD
Stefan Sarafianos, PhD
Michael Ashley, MD
Joseph Corrado, MD

Robert W. Gaines, Jr., MD
Richelle J. Koopman, MD, MS

Steve Edwards

Dena Higbee, EdS, MS, CHSE
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